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Bunya.d (Buniar) Singh 0 69 
Burmese, see also .Ava • 52, 58, 106 
But, Raja , , o 156 

c 
Calcutta • o 6, Z1 
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Chuna.r, (Chandalgarh) . 167 
Chuniya, Hill • • • • 23 
Clevla.nd, Yr. A. • • , 85 
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Husa Mudin Sahei ! . 
Hutchinson, Colonel • 

152. 
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----at Bodh 

Pay a. 
----at Gona.· 

wan 
----at Pawa 

Puri 

131. 
99-101 

53 

77 

102, 107, 
108. 

---- at Rajgir • 143, 144 
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162. 
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Ra.jgir •••••• 
Jambudvipa , • • , 
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134 
61 

• 10, 35, 36, 
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Ja.rasandha • 
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Jarra • , ••• , • 
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Koch • • • • • • • ~1, !7, 46, Jivanath, Sannyasi ai 
Barabar . 19 47, 157, 

Jorna Ghat . . • • • 126 158, 159. 
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Kabar • . . 156, 157 
Kachahri, at Bihar • • 90, 96, 104, 

105. 
Kadir Kumbaz, tomb, 

(=Qadir gumbaz) • 93, 95 
Kakolat • • • • • • 74 
Kali, image of • . • 42, 149 
Kamakshya., t~mple • • 135 
Kamgar Khan • • • • 31, 66, 70, 

76, 79, 88, 
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Ka.na.ksar, River, at 
Bodh Gaya •• 

Kanhaiya •••••. •; 
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150, 151 
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. • • 16, 18, 102, 

148, 149. 
•• 14, 16, 17 
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134, 138 
156 
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Karhar •• 
Karna, Raja • 

Ka.rna. Chaupar . • 
Kashi ••• '. 

Kashi, Kunda •.• 
Ka.syapa, Muni • . 
Katari •••••••. 
Kateris, see Kshatriyas • 
Kathautia ••• 
Kaurihari, River • 
Kawa Dol, Hill. . 
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•. 11-14 and 

Kawarmata., River 
Kenar •••• 
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paasim. 
79 
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• 21, 25, 26, 
152. 

154, 155 
35 

170, 171 
65 
67 

Kespa .••• 
Kewali, Hill. 
Khalisa •• 
Khanpura ••• 
Kharakd.iha .• 
Kharghat 
Kharhari, Hill • • 
Khariyari, Hill • 
Kbukhari ••• 
Khuri, River 

121 
63 

124 
21 

• • • 66, 73, 76 
1, 84, 86 

121 
Kiul, River . 
Kobwa, Hill . 

Kol, see also Cheru.s • • 36, 37, 157, 
159, 160. 
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vari) 

Kotbanpll'l' Jafra • 
Koteni Bakraur 
Krishna 

Krishna and Radha, 

61 
15 
55 

17, 102, 
111, 119, 
131, 151. 

in:age of • . • • • 10, 38, 50, 
111. 

44 
27 
47 

Krishna, of .Vijayanagar 
Krishna Chandra Ba.su • 
Krishna Dwa.rak& • 
Kshatriyas • • • • • 31, 39, 101, 

105; 106, 
131, 132, 

Kshetra pala. • • 
Kukd.ihi, Hill • • 
Kulna, Hill • • • 
Kumhara, River • 
Kundas, springs • 

Kund.ilpur . 
Kunthunatha, 

thankara 
Kurkihar. 
Kurmis 
Kurth:a • 

Lachhuar . 
Lab eta 

17th Tir· 
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170. 
103 
66 
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119, 12Q, 
134, 138, 
139, 140. 
100, 101 
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28 
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10 

79-81 
86 

Lalli, see Na.ili. 
La.kshmi ..• • 33, 43, 89, 

107, 110, 

Lala, River . . • • • 
Langat Kunda, Rajgir . 
Lat, pillar at . . • 
Law, Mr. Thomas. 

Liyani, stream • • 
Lodi, Hill. . . 
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153 

&l, 152, 
153. 
124 

21., 152 
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Loheri, Hill ••••• 
I..ahas.1. Bishi, Cave • 
Lilajan, River, lee Nila-

jana. 

66 Maniknagar • • • • • 
17 Maninag •••••• 

Man Nat, image of • · • 

154 
133 
5a 

159, 160 
17 
71 
I 

M 
Madhava Ac:h&!1a • • 
Maga Rajas 

44 

Mahabar, Hill • 
Mahabodhi •• 
Mahadeva, temple of • • 

• 70, 89, 90, 
94, 95, 96, 

100, 101. 
75 
56 

16, us 
56 
us 
160 

57, 59 

l!agadha •••••• 

65,56 

Magah.iya Srotriyas • • 
:Mahama ( =Maha m&i t) 
Mahamuni, image of • • 
--, tempi~ of • • 
Mahanadi, B i v e r, = 

Mohane • 54 
Mahanth • , • • . • • 5, 19, 39, 

51, 52, 54, 
55, 57, 61, 

171. 
Mahapalt. • • • • • 
Maharashta. Brahmans • 
Mahasrenik, Baja • 
Mahavira •• 

Maher, Hill • 
Majhauli ••• 
Majhwe, Hill •• 
:Makbara •••••• 
:Makhdum, dargah of • • 
Makhdum Shah • 
:Makhdumpur 
Maldah •••••• 
Malik Bayu • • • • 
Mallepur • • ••• 
Mallinatha, 19th T'lrl.han-

k:ara ••••• • • 
Mandam, Hill at Gaya= 

104 
us, 132 

121 
101, 102, 
104, 107, 
108, 131. 
30, 31,63 

125 
64,82 

166 
105 
15 

U, 12 
88 

Q2, 163 
86, 125 

100 

Maran ! . 49, 50 
Mandir . • • • • • ~ 43, 44, 45, 

67, 68, 59, 

Maner .•••• 
){angara, Bi.Ta' 

151. 
'1,165 

121. 

Manora, •••••• 
Ma.rai, of · Viswamitra • 
M&l'8Dlaku, Hill 
Maranchi ••• 
Marara •••• 
Maratha .••• 

Markande, Kunda • 

78 
• • 50, 58, 59, 

94. 
135 

63 
4g 
g 

--,Rishi .••• 
--, Siva, temple • 
Masaurhi 
Math •.•••• • 31, 78, 132, 

133, 135, 
138, 139. 

53,54 1\!atunga Bapi, tank • • 
Mayi, or Muhi, name of 

Afghan tribe • • 78, 88, 1Z2 
Mekra • 2, I 
Mela • 5, 21, 49, 

Mera •••••• • 
Mica ••.•••• 
Milki, Chakwars of • • 
1\fir Muhammed, mosque 
Mir Nasir Ali • • • • 
Mirzaganj • • • • • 
Mirza marhi, Nagvjuni 
Mirzapll'l' •••••• 
Mitrajit Singh, Baja of 

64, 97, US, 
134, 159. 

163 
~74 

I 
104 
89 
'ilJ 
20 
65 

Tekari • • • • • • 16, 22, !8, 
Z6,'37,40, 
47, 49, 1.21, 

122, 127, 
152,156. 

----,, Muslim son 
of. • 

Mlechchas • • • • • 
Mohane, River • • • • 

38, 156. 
170 

64, 146, 
149, 154. 

Mol Raja=King of the 
Manas ! . . . 1~ 

Morh&r, River • • • • 9, Z6, 01, 
155. 

Mosque 

Mughal 

••• 6, 25, 'ilJ, 
m., gJ, 'J7, 

104, 165. 
• • • • • • 80, 95, 104, 

16t 
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I 

:Mujawir, k e e p e•r of 
shrine •••••• 

Naudiha. •• 
15 Navagraha. 

21 
38, 46, 
123, 144. 

92 
:Mundaprishta, vedi at 

Gaya • . • • • • 51 
Munis . . . • • • • 55, 61 
-,Buddhist ima.ges • 52, 54, 55, 

57, 58, 64, 
88, 89, 94, 

95, 104, 

Murali, Hill. 
Murshidabad 
Musadpur 
Musa.hars .• 

N 

Nabinagar, Hill . 
Nadira, Hill . . . 
Naga, image . . 
Nagarjuni, Caves . 
---,Hill. 
---, Deva. 
Nagasthan •.• 

107, 156. 
20, 49 

170 
91 

110, 115, 
117, 163. 

82 
24, 152 

146 
• • 14, 16, 20 

. 14, 19-26 
15 

148 
98, 134 
15, 16 

21 

N a.gini, image • . 
Nahar Khan Newati • • 
Naili .•.•. 
Nanaiwang, River, see 

Nuni. 
Nanak ..• 

Nandi, image • 
Nara Panth. 
Narasimha, temple 
---,image. 

.• . 

Narawat {" Norahu ") • 

;Narayan, image of, see 
also Lakshmi a n d 

73, 170, 
171. 

46 
51 

46, 47 
151, 158, 

163. 
62, 121. 

122. 

Vasudeva . • • 42, 43, 97 
Nastik, heretic • • • 28, 38, 39, 

46, 47, 53, 

Nat Mandir • • . 0 

54. 
• 28, 44, 45, 

113, 151, 
159. 

Natesar, 
Nathbongs, 

vamsa !) 
N&ubatpur 

see Saren. 
( =Nata· 

131 
7, 8 

Navaratna., at Bihar . 
Nawada ••••• • 64, 75, 76, 

77, 79, 80, 
102, 111, 

--,near Nara.wat • 
Neduyanala • • • • • 
Nemnath, Tirthankara. • 
Nepal ••••••• 

Nilajana, River=Nirin· 
chiya. • 

Niniyas •• 
Nirmalpuri • 
Niyera, see N adira. 
No! Raja •. 
Nukaur, tank n e a r 

Nawada 
Nuni, !River • 

0 

Ongati, see ·!nungari. 
Osavala, sect of Jains • 

p 

Padma. Purana. . • 
Padn:avati 
Padmodaya R a j a, of 

128. 
121 
126 
102 

119, 123, 
154, 168. 

53 
113 
132 

122, 123, 

77 

102, 103, 
108 .. 

131 
104 

Bihar o o 101, 102 
Padukas • 108, 144 
Paharpur • • , 64 
Pahleja • • 162, 163 
Paimar, River • 63 
Painal • • • • • 165 
Pajawa, at Bihar • 93, 96 
Pala Rajas . • . • • 42, 48 
Palamau Raja, a Cheru • 126 
Palganj . • • • • • 102. 105 
Pali, language . • • 0 15, ·52-55 
-, near Koch . . • 36, '37 
-, near Islamnagar • 76, 79 
-, near Nirakpur . • 9, 164 
Paliwal, sect of Jaina o 103 
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Panchane, River • , 96, 105, Pinda., offerings 
PAGI 

47, 51 

Panchanan K n n d a, 
109, 111. Pir, Darga.h of, at 

Dabthu 150 
93 
15 

122 

Rajgir • • 134 
36 Pa.ncha.npur • · , , 

Panchvahani Ghat = 
Panch Bhurwa ! 71 

• 41, 42, 44 
14, 123, 
145, 149. 

Pandit, of .Mysore • 
--, of Stlll'vey • 

Pandu . • 53, 57, 111 
Papermakers, at Bihar • 91 
Papmochao, at Gaya 

Pir Painti, saint of • 
Pirzada. 
Pitambar Singh 
Pitwans 
Pokhari, tank at Nara­

wat • 
Pokharpur, at Pawa Puri 
Pompapuri 
Ponwa.r Rajputs 
Potters. 

8 

123 
102 
101 

( =Pnpamochana) 
Parabrahma, Paramesh-

49 Prakash 

88 
126, 170 

28 
4a 

vara. 
Parasara. • 
Parasari Kunda . 
Parasnath, Hill. 

170 
60, 61 

135 
102 

, temple, near 
Bodh Gaya 53, 54 

------, near 
Dabthu. 

Pariwal::: Porwar 

Parsis • 

150, 152 
102, 103, 
105, 106, 

Partappur , 
Pashupatinath, image • 
Fatal Ganga • 

108. 
61 
2 

150 
17, 19 

159 Pathak 
Patna • 

Pattharkati • 

• 5, 6, 7, 26, 
90, 110, 
117, 149, 
165, 168, 
169, 171. 

23, 62, 
127. 

Pausal, abode of Yatis • 103 
Pawa l1uri • • 100, 105-

Pegu, temples, of • 
Peruya=Pandua ! 
Phalgu, River • 

Phulwari • 
Pilich, pargana of 

108, 110. 
60 
38 

• 2, 20, 21, 
. 24-27, 29, 
•40, 44, 51, 
53, 54, 62, 

77, 83, 
115, 149, 
155, 162. 

6, 110 
147 

Prapita-maha, temple 
Pratapa R u d r a, of 

Warangal . 
Freta Bhawani . 
Pretashila 
Purana Hamsa, 

44, 47 
34 

• 32-35, 61 
Kunda 

at Tapoban 
Puri, see Pawa Puri. 
Puri, River=Khuri ? 
Pushkarana 

R 

Radhakund, t a n k at 
Gay a 

Rai Durlabh . 
ltai Khosal S i n g h 

( =Khushlal !) • • . 
Raja Deva, temple built 

by 
Rajasthan, palace of 

Asoka 
Rajauli 
Rajballabh 
Rajgir , 

Rajmahal, hillg • 
Rajput . 

-- colony at Bihar . 
- convert to 

120 

115 
102 

50 
44 

117 

4a 

56 
65-73 

44 
127-144 

and 
passim. 

75 
:39, 70, 
103, 105, 
109, 123, 

126. 
95 

Buddhism • • 55, 56, 60 
Rajwar • 66, 81, 142 
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Ralim Nalali=Rata • • 53, 54 Salimabad • • • • , 2 
Ra.ma • , , , • • • 10, 21, 27, I Samadhi, of Sannyasis • 10, 571 111, 

28, 53, 64, I . 157, 159. 
111, 131. Samudra Vijaya • . . 102 

Ramanandis • • • • • 143 Samvat . • • 108 
Ram Das1 fourth Sikh Sanak Tirtha Kunda • , 120 

Guru • 171 Sanatana Kunda . 120, 139 
Rameshvar • 38 Sangat, of Sikhs • • 5, 73, 170 
Ramgarh . • • • 61, 67, 71, Sangram Saba • • 101 

75, 126. Sankara Acharyya • 38, 39, 60, 
Ram Gaya 
Ram=::lila 

. • 20, 21 61. 

Rana-bhumi, at Ra.jgir . 
Rani llhlati, a Maga. . 
Ranjit Rai .••. 
Raph, see Arap. 
Ratnagili, Ratnachal. • 

.Rauniyan . • , • , . • 
· Ravana .. 

Rawa, Hill .••. 
Reh, Rehra, alkaline 

land ..•.• 
Rennell, Major . 

26-28, 33, Santinath, 16th Tirthan· 
40, 50. kara . . . . . 

114, 132 Sanwas • . . • • 
96 Sapahi, mica mine 
70 Sapahi Ghat . • 

Saphneri, Hill . 
Sarasvati, image • 141, 142, 
---,near Bodh 

Gay a 
143. 

21 
48 
19 

---, at Rajgir • 
Saretl, village and hill , 
Satghara, Barabar caves 

40 Satsanda, Hill • • . • 
4, 5, 8, 70, Saturn, planet, =Gywa 

78, 154, at Gaya . 
165. Satya yug. 

Rikabganj • • • • • 170 Semiramis 
Rin Mochan . • • • • 49 Seton, Mr. 
Rishabhadeva • • • • 131 Shahabad , 
Rohita, Kowar=Kumar. 61 S h a·i k h MU!hammed, 
Rohtas . • · • • • • , 7, 24, 61 Dargah of , , , , , 

101. 
88, 89 
• 69 

142 
152 
148 

54 
133 

124-128 
16, 17 

82 

61 
61, 155 

113 
'ZT, 49 

a 

64 
Ruhi Chaudhuri 147, 148 Shahzadas, descendants 

' Rukaur • • • • 78 of Nanak , • • • . 171, 172 
Rukmini Kunda 48, 61 Shamsherganj , , ,' , 162 

Sharafuddin, of Bihar , 20, 140 
s 

Sahasra Lingga, Rajgir . 
Sahibganj (Gaya) • 

Sakaldvipi Brahmans . • 
Sakri, River . 
Sakti, image , 

-,sect .. 
-,temple. , , , , 
Sakya Muni, image of • 
Salabatganj . • • 
Sa.laiya., Hill • • • • • 

139 
11, 25, 

26-29, 51, 
55, 62, 64, 

147, 157. 
150 

77, 89 
52, 100, 

145. 
39, 54 

51 
52 
73 
~0 

Shekhpura . . , 31, 81,. 87, 

Sherpur •.•• 
---,Hill. 
Sher Shah • : . 
Sheshanaga, image near 

Bargaon ••••• 
Shitab Rai, Garden of • 
Shobha Mand~pa, or 

Natmandir 
Shrotriya, B r a h m a n 

88. 
165 

76 
129, 130 

146 
4 

44, 48 

versed in Vedas • • 14, 21, 118 
Siddheshvara, temple at 

Barabar ••• 
Sijhori Ghat 
Sika.ndra • • 

19 
80, 81 

130 
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Silajit . 

Silao 
Simhala, King of , 
Simhasana, Bodh Gaya . 
Simhavahani, temple. 
Sinane, River 
Singhatiya 

115, 117, 
118. 
144 

56, 58 
59 
54 

157 
62 

128 
55 

. 27, 28, 64 
119, 136 

120 
139 

64 

::linghaul . 
Sisson, Mr ... 
Sita, image of , 
::litakunda, Monghyr . 
---, Tapoban 
---, Rajgir 
Sita :Marbi 
Siva, image of . 

...__, sect of 
-,temple 

Siva Bharthi 
Siva Devi 

• Siur, Hill . 
Smartt a 
Soda, efflorescence of . 

Soha 
Sohaipur . 

46, 122, 
1;31. 

14, 60 
. 5, 19, 21, 

24, 27, 36, 
37, 48, 49, 

52, 110, 
119, 133, 
134, '135, 
138, 139, 

140. 
19 

102 
80 
39 

. 10, 40, 62, 
76, 79, 80, 

121, 149, 
155, 164. 

15 

Sobel Deva, Raja . i 
Soma Kunda, Rajgir . 
Sometshikhara, Hill, = 

30 
95 

139 

Parasnath 
Son, River 

Son pur 

102 
.••• 7, 8, 123, 

162, 163, 
165. 

Sorusbedi, ""Solah Vedi 
Springs, bot, at Tapoban 
----, at Rajgir • 

17 
46 

119, 120 
133-136, 
139, 140. 

Sravakas, Jain laymen . 99, 102, 
103, 105, 
131, 132, 

133. 

Sren.ika, Raja, ( =Senok) 

Sriangs == Sreyamsa 
Srimal, sect of Jains . 
Sri Malini. 
Sringirikh, Hill, Gaya . 

, near 
Rajauli ..... . 

Sringirikhi Kunda . · 
Sripujya, spiritual head 

of Jains . . . '. . 
Subah,. i.e., Subadar, of 

Patna 
-------,of 

Grujerat. 
Sudama, Cave·. 
Sudras 

Sujodun Raja, (==Saud· 
yumna ?) • 

Sukhnar, River . 
Sultanpur. . .. 
Sumar, River 
Sumba, Hill . 
Sun, worship of . 
Sunrh, River 

PAGI 

101, 102, 
131, 132, 
142, 143. 

131. 
102, 103' 

104 
49 

71 
140 

103 

90 

167 
17 

39, 105, 
106, 131. 

101 
66 
21 
84 

106 
. 61 

20, 25, 
154. 
152 Supneri, Hill 

Surya, image of . • 31, 38, 47, 
97, 98, 107, 

131, 134, 
. 138, 148, 
149, 151, 

168. 
--, temple of . • 44, 47, 98, 

106, 145, 
148, 149, 
151, 152. 

Suryagarha • 
Surya Giri, of Bodh 

Gaya. 
Surya Pokhar, Bargaon . 
Surya Kunda 

Surya. Talab, at Gaya 
Suryavamsi Rajput . 
Surjiruk, Barabar hill 
Suvarna. Sar, see Kanak· 

sar. 

1, 2 

38 
97, 144 

138, 139, 
140. 

47 
67 
18 

Suvidhinatha, 9th Tir· · 
thankara 102 
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Sv11rga ilwara • • • • 46 
Swetamba.r • • • • • 103 

T~pasya ••• 
Tapoban • , 

T 

Tara Devi, image at 
Kespa •••••• 

---, temple at 
Bodh Gaya ••• , 

Tara Tambul • • 
Tarhari. Bargaon • 
Tati, Riv'er , , • 
Tegh Banadur • 
Tek, Hill. 
Tekari • 

102 
118, 121, 

124. 

tss, ts6 

57 
104 
98 
87 

171 
82 

19, 156, 
157. 

Telbeta • • ~ • 30, 31 
Telingana • , 107 
Tetari • • • 77, 78 
Tetariya • 24 
Tetna, Hill • 62. 124 
Thakur, of Pathra , 74, 75 
Tiger • • • , • 116. 122 
Tikait , • • • • • • 67, 74 
Tilaiya, River::Telnriya 65, 115 
Tirtlia • • • • 47, 49, 105, 

Treta Yng ••• 
Trikait Rai • • , 
Trivikrnrna • • • 
Tu~hra, character , 
Tnngi ••.•.•.• 

u 

138, 143. 
122, 150 

Z1 
151 
92 
95 

• 
Vanar, Vannri, Rajgir 
Varaha, image • • 
--,temple •••• 
Varahani, image • • • 
Vasishta Kunda • • • 
Vasudeva, or Lakshmi 

Narayan, image usnall1 
called • •. • .: • • 
~ 

............. ~ ... M- -·. -,· 

Vasnpnjya, 12tli Tirthan· 
kara. ••••••• 

Vedas ••• , ••• 

PAGI 

136 
98 

134 
145, 151 

49,135 

119, 120, 
123, 128, 
133, 135, 
139, 148, 
!1.49, 150, 
151, 152, 
155, 158, 
160, 164. 

102 
39 

90, 104 
44 

Vihar, name of Bihar • 
Vijayanagar • • • • • 
Vikram, see Bikram. 
Vikrama Samvat, era , 
Virbhav, sect • 

48 
39 

•.• :59, 48, 60, Vislinu .•••• 

-,image •• 
139, 170. 

• • :51, 38, 148, 
151. 

Vi~hnnpad, temple at 
Gaya • • • • • , • 41, 43-47, 

Vishnva, vernal equinox 
Vislivamitra, Cave • • 
----, Ktmda • 
Vyasa ••••• 

w 

51, 61. 
21 
17 

134 
60, 61 

Udavana •• 
Udv.ant • • 
tr~i'l'a, Raja 
Ungot, see :Angad. 
Upasrenik, Raja • 

. . 39 
49 Warangal. 

101 WoU •• 
. . . 44 

124 

v 
Vaikanthapur, see Bailt• 

at pur. 
:V aishnavu 1 • • , • 

131 y 

Yama • ~ • •. ~ ~ • 
;r ati, J aiD asceti!l 1 • • 

Z9, 103, 
107, Yogiasana, Banba.r • • 

Z9, 103, I Yogeshput, see Jagdiah· 
105, 106, put. 
m, 170.. :Yudis.hthir1 ! 1 I I • 

49, 51 
!101, 103, 
106, 108, 

13L 
19 


